	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
6		
0		
12	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Online.	082324 cuments or the new address(es) below.
,	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(is)
5	Ashbrook Corporation, formerly known as Ashbrook-Simon-Hartley	Name: Ashbrook Simon-Hartley Operations, LF
	Corporation and Ashbrook Simon-Hartley Inc.	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes ✓ No	3
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11600 East Hardy Road
	Execution Date(s) January 28, 2005	
	✓ Assignment	City Haveton
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America. 7in: 77003
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 77093
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	None	US patents 5865997; 4891142; 5582722; 5730886; 6319413; 6248245; 6454102; 6517712; 6790351; 6641737; 6676582; 5133872; 5076827; 4836100; 4731188
	Additional numbers att	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18
	Name:Jeffrey L. Wendt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$: 600
	Internal Address: The Wendt Firm, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 34 Driftoak Circle	✓ Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: The Woodlands	8. Payment Information
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	State: Texas Zip:77381	Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 936-321-3856	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: 936-321-3856	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Email Address: <u>iwendt3@houston.rr.com</u>	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	Sentember 8 2005
A11.00	2005 DBYRNE 00000129 5865997 Signature	September 8, 2005 Date
	, an pleffrey L Wendt	Total number of pages including cover
01 FC:	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of January 29, 2005 ("Assignment Date") by Ashbrook Corporation, a Texas corporation having a place of business at 1025 Laurel Oak Road, Voorhees, New Jersey, formerly known as Ashbrook-Simon-Hartley Corporation and Ashbrook Simon-Hartley Inc. ("Assignor"), to Ashbrook Simon-Hartley Operations, LP, a Texas limited partnership, having a place of business at 11600 East Hardy Road, Harris County, Texas ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to each invention disclosed and claimed in the patents identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Inventions") and all associated domestic and foreign – counterpart patent applications (e.g., divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations) and issued patents based upon the Inventions (such patent applications and issued patents are collectively referred to herein as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer and assign the Inventions and the Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents and any patent applications or patents which may be issued or granted on the Inventions throughout the world free and clear of all encumbrances including security interests in the Inventions and Patents. Assignee's rights in said Inventions and Patents include the right to file patent applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for each of said Inventions in its own name throughout the world and also includes all rights to sue others for acts of infringements, unpaid royalties and like protection arising after the Assignment Date.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate officers in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all relevant non-United States Patent and Trademark Offices to issue any and all patents granted upon applications identified in Exhibit A to Assignee for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, and to record this Assignment for any and all of the Patents, and future patent applications or patents that may be granted upon the Inventions.
- 3. Assignor further agrees for itself, its predecessors, successors, and assigns to execute, without further consideration, any further legal documents, including assignments, releases, reissues, renewals, or other patent applications that are necessary to fully secure to Assignee, or to Assignee's successors-in-interest or assigns, the assigned rights in the Inventions and Patents.

778271_1.doc

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0021

	ASHBROOK CORPORATION
•	(formerly known as Ashbrook-Simon-Hartley Corporation and
	Ashbrook Simon-Hartley Inc.)
	By:
	Name: Rosent T. VILLIAM
	Title: President
STATE OF Texas	
•	
COUNTY OF Harris	§
Before me personally appear	red said Robert T. Williams and acknowledged
that hashe is the President	
	of Ashbrook Corporation, and has acknowledged the foregoing instrument
to be his free act and deed this \8"	
becommen	Doming & Colian
DOMINIQUE R. COLVARD \$	Notary Public 0
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS & MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	
NOV. 6, 2008	My Commission expires: 11-6-2008

778271_1.doc

EXHIBIT A Patent Applications Owned by Ashbrook Corporation

Country	Patent Name	Patent No.	Date of Patent	Last Recorded Owner
SD	Scraper Blade Assembly	5865997	2/2/99	Ashbrook Corporation
Sn	Moving Bed Filtration Apparatus And Method	4891142	1/2/90	Ashbrook-Simon-Hartley Corporation
Sn	Continuous Self-Cleaning Filtration Unit	5582722	12/10/96	Ashbrook-Simon-Hartley Corporation
NS	Continuous Self-Cleaning Filtration Unit	5730886	3/24/98	Ashbrook-Simon-Hartley Corporation
Sn	Method Of Filtering Liquid Using A Vertical Filter	6319413	11/20/01	Ashbrook Corporation
Sn	Belt Press With Adjustable Inlet Guide	6248245	10/61/9	Ashbrook Corporation
SD	Belt Press With Adjustable Inlet Guide	6454102	9/24/02	Ashbrook Corporation
Sn	Descending Bed Filter (Strat-Sand)	6517712	2/11/03	Ashbrook Corporation
Sn	Vertical filter	6790351	9/14/04	Ashbrook Corporation
Sn	Vertical filter	6641737	11/4/03	Ashbrook Corporation
NS	Belt pressure roller	6676582	1/13/04	Ashbrook Corporation
Sn	Method and apparatus for controlling throughput in a beltpress	5133872	7/28/92	Ashbrook-Simon-Hartley Corporation
Sn	Method and apparatus for composting using improved charging and discharging sequence	5076827	12/31/91	Ashbrook-Simon-Hartley Corporation
SO	Apparatus for regulating feed thickness in a belt press	4836100	68/9/9	Ashbrook-Simon-Hartley Corporation
SD	Adjustable ramp for dewatering device	4731188	3/15/88	Ashbrook-Simon-Hartley Corporation
ž	Continuous Self-Cleaning Filtration Unit	2311233	2/9/99	Ashbrook Simon-Hartley Inc.
CAN	Moving Bed Filtration Apparatus & Method	1323583	10/26/93	Ashbrook-Simon-Hartley Corporation
MEX	Unidad de Filtracion de Auto-Limpieza	200692	1/26/01	[Ashbrook to provide]
	Continua			

178271

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/12/2005 REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0023